SSRAM
AS5SP512K36DQ
AS5SP512K36DQ
Rev. 2.5 09/08
Austin Semiconductor, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
1
Austin Semiconductor, Inc.
Plastic Encapsulated Microcircuit

1.00mm TYP.
0.10 +0.10/-0.05mm
0.60 +/- 0.15mm12  +/- 1
Standoff
0.15 MAX
Seating Plane
0.05 MIN
0.10
tCD Clock
ASI Part Number Configuration (ns) (Mhz)
Industrial Operating Range (-40
0
C to +85
0
C)
AS5SP512K36DQ-30IT 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.0 200
AS5SP512K36DQ-35IT 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP512K36DQ-40IT 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
Enhanced Operating Range (-40
0
C to +105
0
C)
AS5SP512K36DQ-30ET 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.0 200
AS5SP512K36DQ-35ET 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP512K36DQ-40ET 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
Extended Operating Range (-55
0
C to +125
0
C)
AS5SP512K36DQ-35XT 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 3.5 166
AS5SP512K36DQ-40XT 512Kx36, 3.3vCore/3.3,2.5vIO 4.0 133
SSRAM
AS5SP512K36DQ
AS5SP512K36DQ